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Bria Patterson

From:
Sent:
IO:

Subject:

Alex Charaniya
Friday, August LL,201-7 5:35 PM

Bria Patterson

Drinking water survey

This email is pertaining LPST lD No 120269 Facility lD Ni 0074831
i wanted to confirm you with this email that I have received the letter from TCEQ saying that I need to
get the survey
for drinking water for the above facility. ! will comply with the requirements
Thanks
Alex charaniya
817 707 1953
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Bryan W. Slraw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman

Toby Baker, Commissioner

Jon Niermann, Commissioner

Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director rc€q@
Trxns CouurssroN oN ExunoNMENTAr Quaury

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 23,2OL7

Mr. Kevin Brumley
Sac-N-Pac Stores, Inc.
1405 United Drive, Ste. 115
San Marcos, fi 78666

Re: Corrective Action Requirements for Former Sac-N-Pac Store No. 601,
14580 River Road, Canyon Lake, Comal County, Texas
Reference Number 102928553; Customer Number 600684112
LPST ID No. 119429 - Prioriry 4.1 - Facility ID No. 18186; R - 13

Dear Mr. Brumley:

Our records indicate that you are the responsible party for the above-referenced
Leaking Petroleum Storage Tank (LPST) site. On May 5, 2017, the TCEQissued the
enclosed correspondence regarding required environmental corrective actions at the
site. To date, a response has not yet been received. Please submit the results of this
activity and a brief description of the next planned corrective action activity by
October 31,2017.

Please note that all correspondence must include the LPST and facility ID numbers and
should be submitted to the PST,/DCRP Section, Mail Code (MC) - I37,P.O. Box 13087,
Austin, Texas 78711-3087. Should you have any questions or wish to discuss the due
date for your response, please contact me at 5L2/239-2227. Please reference the
LPST ID Number when making inquiries. Your cooperation in this matter would be
appreciated.

Sincerely,

rMAB*
-fDyAnne Miller, P.G., Project Manager

PST/DCRP Section
Remediation Division

ASM/hmw
LI9 429.Overdue-Aug 2 0 1 7. do c

Enclosure: May 5,2OI7 Letter

cc: Stephen Forbes, Ph.D., P.E., P.G., Forbes Environmental Engineering & Associates,
by fax 2lO-294-L642

P.O. Box 13087 . Austin, Texas 78711-3087 o 5I2'239-1000 o tceq.texas.gov

Howisourcustomerseryice? tceq,texas.gov/customersurvey
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Bryan W. Sharv, Ph.D., l'.E-, Chairntan

TobyBaker, Contmissioner

Jon Nierman& CommMloner

Richard A. Hyde, P.L, Exeriuthrc Directur Tc*,q

Trxas CoilrurssroN oN EmunoruurNTAr euarrry
Protecting Texas by Reducing and preventing pottution

May 5,2017

Mr. Kevin Brumley
Sac-N-Pac Stores, [rc.
1405 United Drive, Ste. ll5
SanMarcos, TX 78666

Re: Leaking Peqgl_eum Storage Tank (IPST) Correcdve Action Requirements for
Former sac-N'Pac store No. 60r, l4sg0 River Road, canyon Lalie,
Comal County, Texas
Reference Number l02gz8ss3; customer Number 6006g4112
IPST ID No. 119429 - RDR No. 22023 - Priority 4.1 - Fadlity ID No. 18186; R -13

Dear Mr. Brumley:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Qualiry (TCEQ has recelved &e March g,ZOLZ
response and surnmary of correcdve acdon items for the above-referenced lealdng petroleum
storage tank (LBT) site. A list of comments is endosed.

Please provide an Asqelsment Report Form-Addendum and a complete response to ogr
comment-s_QV fUy 5,20L_7. AII correspondence must lnclude the LPST andhdity ID numbers
and should be submitted to Mail Code (MC) - 137 at the Cenual Office in Austjn. Shoula you
haye any questions or wish to discuss these comments, please contact me at SLZ-Z3}-ZZZI and,
reference the assigned LPST ID number. Your cooperation in this matter is appredated.

Sincerdy,

{i,,*u{riiftL)
Arne trtitter, hG., Project Manager
PST/DCRP Secdon
Remedlation Division

ASlr{/hmw
1 I 94 2 9-Comment_May_ 2017 .doc

Enclosnre: March 3,2017 response prepared by Forbes Ervir0nmental Engineering

ce Mr. Stephen Forbes, Pb-D., P.E., P.G., Forbes Ervironmental Engineering,
by fax 2L0-294-1642

P.O. Box 13087 . Austl& Texas 78711-3087 . 512.239-1fl)0 . tceq.texas.gov

Howls ourcustomerservlce? tceq.texas.gov/cnstomeniuvey



May 4,20L7
LPSTID No. 119429

SPECIFIC COMMENTS

The TCEQ received the March 3,20L7 response, and has the following comments:

1. The response is not accepted in the format submitted.

Assessment results should be documented in an Assessment Report Form-Addendum,
with updated Worksheets and Attachments from TCEQ Form 0562.

This form may be downloaded from the TCEQ website: https://www.tceq.texas. gov/cgt-
bin/comm-execforms.pl

2. Based upon a preliminary review of the responses provided, it does not appear that all
of the data requested i:r our January 15, 2016 letter was submitted.

Please completely address item nos. 4 and 10 in our January 15, 20I6 letter.

All of the responses and data will be reviewed in conjunction with the AM-Addendum.

3. Please note that all geoscientific work must be sealed by a licensed PG in accordance
with the requirements of the Texas Board of Professional Geoscientists (TBPG).

For additional information regarding P.G. sealing requirements, please see the TBPG

website: http://tbpg.s ta te. tx.us/enforcement/p-g-seal-requirement/.

Reports which do not contrin the required P.G. seals are considered administratively
incomplete, and will not be approved.
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Richnrd A. l lltff, P.E Exe<'ulir,t!, LtireLtor

Trxns CoivriwsstoN 0N Emrynouurrurat O_tiru-n'y

Prottuling Te.ras try Reducing and lha'enring I'ollution

May 5. 2017

Mr. Kevin Brumley
Sac-N-Ptrc Stores, Inc.
1405 Unitt:d Drive, Sre. lts
San Marcos, fi 78606

Re: Leaking Petroleum Storug( Tank (LPST) Corrective Action Requtur'mcnt.s for
Former Sac-N-Puc Storc No. 601, 11580 River Roa4 Canyon Lake,
Comal County, Texas
Rcfcrcncc Number 102928553; Customer Number 600684112
LPST ID No, 119429 - RDR No. 22tJ23 - htorlry 4.1 - Frrdliry ID No. 18186; R -13

Dear Mr. Brumley:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Qualtty (TCUq hu.s rcccivcd thc March 3,?017
response and surmary of correcdve action iteas for thc above-referenced teaking frerroleum
storage tank (LPST) site. A llst of commmts is cncloscd.

Plcasc provide an Assessment Repon Form-Addendum and a complete respoa$e to our
comrilen(s by July 5,20L7. AII correspondence murt include rhe IfST and facility ID numbers
and should be submitted to Uatl Code (MC) - 137 at the Central Office io Austin. Should you
have any questions or wish to discrlss these com-mcnts, plcasc contact mc at 512-239-??27 ad
reference the nssigued LPST ID oumbcr. Your coopcruti<ln in this mattcr is appreciated.

Sineerely,

il,*'ruilil
Annc Millcr,)tr., noi..t Managu
PST/DCRP Section
Remediarion Division

AS!{Zbmw
I 194?9-Comment-May-201 7.doc
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August 23,20L7

Ivlr. Kevin Brumley
Sac-N-Pac Stores,Inc.
1405 Unitcd Drive, Ste. II5
San Marcos, TX 78666

Re: Corrective Action Requircments for Former Sac-N-Pac Store No. 60I,
14580 River Road, Canyon Lake, Comal County, Texas
Reference Numbcr I 02 928 5 5 3; Customer Number 600684 I I 2
LPST ID No. t 19429 - Priority 4.I - Facility ID No. t8186; R - 13

Dear }vtr. Brumley:

our records indicate that you are the re.sponsible party for the above-referenced
Leaking Petroleum Storage Tank (LI5T) site. On May 5, 2017, the TCEQissued the
enclosed correspondence regarding required €trvironnental corrective ac[ons at the
site. To date, a response has not yet been received. Please subBit the results of this
activity and a brief desoiption of the nex,t planned corrective aGion activity by
October 31,2017. 

I

Please note that all correspondence must include the LPST and facility ID urrrrbers and

should bc submitted to the PSTZDCRp Sectton, Mail Code (MC)' 137, P.O. Box 13087,

Austin, Texas 78711-3087. Should you have any questions or $,ish to discuss the due

date for your. rcsponse, please contact me at 5L2/239-2227. Please reference the

LPST ID Numberwhen naking inquiries. Your cooperation in this matter would be

appreciated.

Sincerely,

N'fuipn?Manroan


